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To,
The Officer — in — Charge
Porompat Police Station

[mphal East, Manipur

Subject: Report

Sir,

I have the honour to report that I am a sub — contractor working
under one Mr. Mircron Mietei (First Class Contractor). As such I took one tender
work from the above cited first class contractor for the construction of New
Government Polytechnic at Chandel, Manipur (SH. Construction of Block — B) of
Education Department Govt. of Manipur vide order no. EE-II/Edn.Engg-Wing/T-
17/2014-2015/W0/204 dated — 3. Oct. 2014 (Copy Enclosed) with a tender
amount of Rs. 2,3,8,06,241 / -.

As scheduled, I have started the said construction working at the work site
and construction was going on very smoothly. Unfortunately, a sudden ethnic
clashes had occurred between the Meitie Communities and Kuki Communities
on 314 May.2023. considering the present situation of ethnic clashed at that time
[ find myself not safe to stay at the work site/ place. So, I kept my working
materials / equipment ie. () One Bolero Pick Up bearing registration no.
MNO6LA — 3448 registered in the name of MS. NR MOTORS (Xerox Copy
Enclosed) (i) Tractor with trailer (Enclosed Photocopy & Invoice of tractor) (iii)
Iron Rod value amount of Rs. 6 Lakhs (iv) Sand Value of Rs. 3 Lakhs were kept
in the safe custody of one Haopu aged about 45 year (Mobile No. 7085802115),
who is a village chief of ZELENMOUL - Tengnoupal District with a promised
that he’ll transport the above cited equipment / materials to Imphal safely. :
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13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Manipur Police
ltem No.-
LI
(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
(2) Directed (Name of 1.0).) : Rank: .

No. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation dut to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.: Molcham Police Station. District: C!f\ow\a <) b_\'ghs’d— )
on point of Jurisdiction,
F.LR. read over to the complainant / inform

ant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the
complainant / informant, free of cost.
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4. Signature /“Whumb impression 01 ,,O'V(
of the complainant / informant O,

Signature of Officer in Charge

Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Ch. Chittaranjan

Rank: Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

No.:
Officer in-cnaige ~
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15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 02/01/2025. >orompat Peiice Stal
st Tact Manpys
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I . (i) One Bolero Pick Up | Four [ (i) One Bolero Pick Up bearing Manipur Pollicd
[ bearing registration no. wheeler registration no. MNO6LA 3448 L.LH- i
MNOG6L.A 3448 registered in | vehicles registered in the name of MS. N.R
the name of MS. N.R and MOTORS (Xerox Copy Enclosed) - 1
MOTORS (Xcrox Copy materials. (ii) Tractor with trailer (Enclosed . ‘
Enclosed) ‘ Photocopy & Invoice of tractor)
i (i1) Tractor with trailer (iii) Iron Rod value amount of Rs. 6
i (I=nclosed Photocopy & ’ l.akhs
' Invoice of tractor) (iv) Sand Value of Rs. 3 Lakhs. 3 ,g’;
| ] (iii) Iron Rod value amount l.akhs /' Ry
of Rs. 6 lLakhs
’ (iv) Sand Value of Rs. 3
|’ i lLLakhs

10. Total value of Property: Rs. 90,000/~
I1. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

SI. No. '

UIDB No.

12. First Information Contents:

To
The Officer-in-Charge,
Porompat Police Station.
Imphal East. Manipur.
Subject: Report.
Sir.

I have the honour to report that | am a sub-contractor working under one Mr. Mircron Mietei (First Class
Contractor). As such | took one tender work from the above cited first class contractor for the construction of New
Government Polytechnic at Chandel, Manipur (SH. Construction of Block B) of Education Department Govt. of
Manipur vide order no. EE-11/Edn.Engg-Wing/T- 17/2014-2015/W0/204 dated 3rd. Oct. 2014 (Copy Enclosed)
with a tender amount of Rs. 2.3.8.06.24 1/-.

As scheduled. I have started the said construction working at the work site and construction was going on
very smoothly. Unfortunately, sudden ethnic clashes had occurred between the Meitie Communities and Kuki
Communities on 3rd May. 2023 considering the present situation of ethnic clashed at that time 1 find myself not safe
to stay at thc work site/ place. So. | kept my working materials / equipment i.e. (i) One Bolero Pick Up bearing
registration no. MNOGLA 3448 registered in the name of MS. N.R MOTORS (Xerox Copy Enclosed) (ii) Tractor
with trailer (I-nclosed Photocopy & Invoice of tractor) (iii) Iron Rod value amount of Rs. 6 Lakhs (iv) Sand Valuc
of Rs. 3 Lakhs were kept in the safe custody of one Haopu aged about 45 year (Mobile No. 7085802115). who is a
village chief of ZELIENMOUL. Tengnoupal District with a promised that he'll transport the above cited cquipment
materials to Imphal safely.

However. after repeated request to him through telephonic conversation to transport the said equipments /
materials. Ile didn't handover my construction's materials/equipment to me or any of the concern authority like
Police Station till date. In the meantime. | came (o learnt [rom my near one that Mr. tHaopu had already used my
construction's materials/equipment without my consent.

| was unable to report in time with the faith that Mr. Haopu will hand over me the materials / equipments.

it is therefore. you arc requested to kindly take necessary legal action against him as per by law for his
conduct.

Dated/ Porompat:
I'st January-2025

Yours' faithfully

sd/- Birjit Singh
(Sarangthem Birjit Singh) (51) yrs.
. S/O-Late S. Kiran Singh
Of Thambalkhong Lisham Leirak
Imphal East, Manipur.
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1 DISTRIC T IMPHAL EAST. YEAR: 2025

FIR NO. 02(01)2025 PRT-PS ¢ ol FIR: 02/01/2025 at 10:50 am. .

2 .

SiaNg a0~ o o Acts: i s ok SO |
1 [BNS-Z(DZJ (Criminal breach of trust and3€ 316(2)/319(2)/318(4) BNS i
g |

3. (a) Oceurrence of Offence :

Day: Date from:  Time not mentioned. Date to:
Time Period: Time from: i Time to:
(b) Information received at PS: Date: 02/01/2025 Time: 10.50 am.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 13/PRT-PS/2025 Date & Time: - 02/01/2025 at 10.50 am.
A Type of information: Written.

S Place of Occurrence: New Government Polytechnic at Chandel, Manipur.

(1) Direction and Distance from PS: About 71 ki South. Beat:

(DA ddress: Chandel.

(¢) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station. then Name of P.S:

o.. Complainant/ Informant:

(1) Name: Sarangthem Birjit Singh

(b) S/o. Dro. Wio - Lae S. Kiran Singh.

(¢) Date / Year of Birth:-  SI yry, (d) Nationality: Indian.

(¢) UID No.: -

('l'; Passport No.

18) Date of issue: Place of issue:

(h) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter 11 Card. Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

— SRR

, SL. No. : ID Type

Adhaar

(i) Oceupation : Sub contractor
() Address:- ;

[ SL.No. | Address Type R

I | Present Address T ihambail

[ 20 Permanent Address ~ Thambs
(k) Phone Number: 9436022821, 5 T

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with
! SHI.VNo._ Name Alias

Maopu aged about 45 year

Present Address
ZELENMOUL
Tengnoupal District.

'
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